



Billwin Industries Limited

79, Vishal Industrial Estate, Village Road, Nahur (W), Mumbai - 400078. • Tel : 022 -25668112

> Email- info@billwinindustries.com Web- www.billwinindustries.com CIN-L18104MH2014PLC252842

Date: 20th April, 2023

To
The Listing Department
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, 25th Floor
Mumbai – 400 001

Sub: Declaration with respect to Non-Applicability of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, Regulation 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, we would like to inform you that we are listed on BSE (SME) platform and as per the Regulation 15(2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, the compliance with the provision as specified in Regulations 17 to 27 and clauses (b) to (i) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 46 and Para C, D and E of schedule V of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 shall not apply on the listed entity which has listed its specified securities on the SME Exchange.

As the Company has listed its shares on BSE SME Platform, so the above mentioned provision will not be applicable to the Company and hence the Company is not required to disclose Related Party Transactions for the half year ended 31st March, 2023 as provided under Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and record.

USTA

MUMBAI

Yours faithfully,

For Billwin Industries Limited

Subrata Dey () Managing Director

DIN: 06747042